Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RECORDATION FORM	I COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)Name:
Peter-Roger NYSSEN	Name: LANXESS Deutschland GmbH
Rainer ELBERT	1
Uwe NUSSBAUM	Internal Address:
Egbert JOHN Benno ULFIK	Street Address:
Beimo GELIK	City: <u>Leverkusen</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No	State:
3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Country: Germany Zip: D-51369
Execution Dates August 23, 2005; August 25, 2005; August	
29, 2005; August 23, 2005 and September 1, 2005 respectively	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? □Yes ☒No
Assignment □ Merger	
☐ Security agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Joint Research Agreement	
☐ Government Interest Assignment	
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
☐ Other	downward to the Classes of the Class
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
Additional numbers attach	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: NORRIS McLAUGHLIN & MARCUS, P.A.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: William C. Gerstenzang	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 875 Third Avenue - 18th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: New York	□ Enclosed
State: <u>New York</u> Zip. <u>100</u> 22	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
Phone Number: (212) 808-0700	8. Payment Information
Fax Number: (212) 808-0844	a. Credit card Last 4 Numbers
Email Address: wcgerstenzang@nmmlaw.com	Expiration Date
	b. Deposit Account Number 14-1263
D	Authorized User Name William C. Gerstenzang
. Signature: William (Just	September 14, 2005
Signature WILLIAM C. GERSTENZANG, Reg. No. 27,552	Date
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) she	ould be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

CERTIFICATE OF FASCIMILE TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that this paper and every paper referred to therein as being enclosed is being transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile to the designated fax number 571-273-0140 on September 14, 2005. By:

Zsuzsa Schuster

PATENT REEL: 016796 FRAME: 0006

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

We, 1. Peter-Roger NYSSEN

of Magnolienstr.6, 41542 Dormagen, Germany

2. Rainer ELBERT

of Hufer Weg 40, 51469 Bergisch Gladbach, Germany

3. Uwe NUBBAUM

of Meisenweg 4, 41540 Dormagen, Germany

4. Egbert JOHN

of Rudolfstr.11, 40764 Langenfeld, Germany

5. Benno ULFIK

of Altstadtstr.82, 51379 Leverkusen, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto LANXESS Deutschland GmbH a corporation of Germany, located at D-51369 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently. Above 2005

PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF FINELY DIVIDED MILLED MATERIAL

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder
23.08.2005	1. Myrse
25.08.2008	2. Peul
29.08 2005	3. U. Kufda
2005-08-23	4. \(\frac{1}{2}\)
2005-09-01	5. Jene Mil

CHS 41011-US

RECORDED: 09/14/2005

PATENT REEL: 016796 FRAME: 0007